Immunology. In the article "Expression of functional *trk* protooncogene in human monocytes" by Patricia B. Ehrhard, Ursula Ganter, Joachim Bauer, and Uwe Otten, which appeared in number 12, June 15, 1993, of *Proc. Natl.*

Acad. Sci. USA (90, 5423-5427), the authors wish to correct the inadvertent omission of Anna Stalder from the author list. The corrected author and affiliation lines should read as follows.

Patricia B. Ehrhard*, Ursula Ganter†, Anna Stalder*, Joachim Bauer†, and Uwe Otten*‡

*Department of Physiology, University of Basel, Vesalianum, Vesalgasse 1, CH-4051 Basel, Switzerland; and †Psychiatrische Universitätsklinik, Hauptstrasse 5, D-79104 Freiburg im Breisgan, Germany

Neurobiology. In the article "The δ -opioid receptor: Isolation of a cDNA by expression cloning and pharmacological characterization" by Brigitte L. Kieffer, Katia Befort, Claire Gavériaux-Ruff, and Christian G. Hirth, which appeared in number 24, December 15, 1992, of Proc. Natl. Acad. Sci. USA (89, 12048-12052), the authors request that the following correction be noted. In Fig. 2A the deduced amino acid sequence of clone K56 (mouse δ-opioid receptor) has to be modified from position 190 to position 208: the sequence NPGMVQWYACSSSPVQLVL should be replaced by QPRDGAVVCMLQFPSPSWYW, now at position 190-209. The sequence is then 372 amino acids in length, instead of 371 amino acids. The sequence of this mouse δ-opioid receptor is identical to the sequence published by C. J. Evans, D. E. Keith, H. Morrison, K. Magendzo, and R. H. Edwards in the 1992 article, "Cloning of a delta opioid receptor by functional expression," which appeared in *Science* 258, 1952–1954. The nucleotide sequence in the GenBank data base (accession no. L06322) is correct.

Medical Sciences. In the article "Human monoclonal antibodies against a plethora of viral pathogens from single combinatorial libraries" by R. Anthony Williamson, Roberto Burioni, Pietro P. Sanna, Lynda J. Partridge, Carlos F. Barbas III, and Dennis R. Burton, which appeared in number 9, May 1, 1993, of *Proc. Natl. Acad. Sci. USA* (90, 4141–4145), the authors request that the following correction be noted. On p. 4144, the first sentence of the legend to Fig. 3 should read: "Amino acid sequence of heavy chains binding specifically to HSV-2-infected cells and derived from the first library."